F THE MBIA	2 34		COURT	OF THE DISTRIC	CT OF COLUMBI	IA.
COLU	FI	ED				DCTN: Lockup No: Case No: 13/24/3996
Dist	ict of	Columb	ia ss:	COMPLA	AINT	Case 140: 132 piny separa
	- manual		: Charles	Wennen	Young	
S SICCNI	E)		(First)	(MI)	(Last)	(PDID)
	Also	Known As		am	a and	
	Add	ress:	(First)	(MI)	estville, MD	
SHOO Rokeid violatic CO-Def	TING la Spr on of lendan led and	her with iggs died 22 D.C. o ts: sworn to	FIREARM on on about A Code, Sections before me this	warrand affidavit support	(Second Degree Med.)) Affiant (Judge) (Cor or the Chief of Police	Rokeida Spriggs by ausing injuries from which arder While Armed, in D1-1244 's Name Columbia: The of the District of Columbia: The of have been submitted, and there
for			C	Charles Wennen	OUNG	EFORE SAID COURT OR
YOU AF	RE TH	EREFO	RE COMMANI	DED TO BKING I	At forthwith to an	wer said charge.
OTHER	RPE	SON E	NUMERATE	D IN 18 U.S.C. 30	41 forthwith to an	The same of the sa
		11	77-1	3	10	
Issued _			-23-1		Judge	Superior Court of the District of
Columbia				Rule 105:		Judge:
Title 10:						CN:
Sex:			DC	DB: 09/10/9	C	CN:
No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, or other						
PDID: _	Offi		Partman			
Papering	, OIII	cer	77.46.			
Badge N	0.:		OFF	ICER MUST EX	ECUTE RETUR	N
						Date /
Officer's	Nam	e:				
Гіте:						
	86.36	Market 1				E.I II
USA Sis	mot.	pe.	T	Fel. I	AFTC_	Fel. II
IIIA 31		10.		The second secon		

T100598038

Superior Court of the District of Columbia

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

USW NO .: 13CRW3996

Young, Charles Wennen					NICKNAME: Chili			ALIASE		168069	669829	
SEX:	RACE:	DOB: 09-10-91	HGT: 5'7"	WGT: 200	EYES: BRO	HAIR: BLK	COMPL: SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS MED Tattoos on neck					
DEFENDANT'S HOME ADDRESS: , Forestville, MD								TELEPHONE NUMBER: UNKNOWN				
DEFENDANT'S BUSINESS ADDRESS: UNKNOWN								TELEPHONE NUMBER: UNKNOWN				
COMPLAINANT'S NAME: Rokeida Spriggs								TELEPHONE NUMBER: UNKNOWN				
LOCATION OF OFFENSE: Inside of 4955 G Street SE							DATE OF OFFENSE: TIME OF OFFENSE: 0058 hours					
CAUTION AND MEDICAL CONDITIONS (CMC) Select a valid CMC code below for wanted person when using the caution indicator.												
00 = Armed and Dangerous05 = Violent Tendencies10 = Martial Arts Expert15 = Explosive Expertise20 = Known to abuse drugs25 = Escape Risk30 = Sexually Violent Predator50 = Heart Condition							55 = Alcoholic 60 = Allergies 65 = Epilepsy 70 = Suicidal 80 = Medication Required 85 = Hemophiliac 90 = Diabetic 01 = Other					

GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPENED:

On Thursday, November 22, 2013, at 0058 hours units from the Sixth District responded to 4955 G Street, SE, to investigate the report of a shooting victim inside that location. Upon arrival, officers were directed by citizens to apartment C-7, where they discovered a female victim lying on the bathroom floor suffering from an apparent gunshot wound to her upper left chest. DCFD Medic 30 arrived on the scene and transported the victim to Prince George's County Community Hospital, where she succumbed to her injuries and was pronounced dead at 0153 hours by Dr. Cooper. The decedent was identified as being Rokeida Spriggs, and her next of kin was notified on the scene.

During the morning hours of the November 22, 2013, the decedent's remains were transported to the State of MD Medical Examiner's office. Dr. Allan performed an autopsy on the remains of Rokeida Spriggs and determined the cause of death to be a single gunshot wound to the left chest and the manner of death "Homicide."

During the initial canvass a witness was interviewed, hereinafter referred to as W-1. On Thursday, November 22, 2013, W-1 reported to the affiant that IT observed an argument in the hallway at 4955 G Street SE between the decedent and a female that IT knows to live in the building. W-1 reported further, IT heard gunshots and ran into an apartment. At 11:18 am, W-1 contacted the affiant and reported IT observed, "Chili" shooting in the hallway, and IT didn't tell the police this initially because IT was afraid for its safety. W-1 forwarded a photograph to a Detective and stated, "That's, "Chili", the person IT observed shooting in the hallway". The photograph provided by W-1, was that of a black male, short haircut, beard, and tattoos on his neck. The affiant viewed the photo sent by W-1 and determined that it was the same person in the single photograph shown to W-1, to include the distinctive tattoos on his neck. The single photograph shown to W-1 was that of Charles Wennen Young, PDID# 669829.

A second witness was interviewed, hereinafter referred to as W-2. W-2 reported to the affiant that IT was in the hallway at 4955 G Street SE, when IT heard gunshots. W-2 stated that shortly after the gunshots IT observed a

13CRN3996

subject known to IT as "Chili", approach the entrance door of the apartment building displaying a big black handgun while stating, "You bitches are going to make me kill somebody". W-2 was shown a single confirmation photograph, which the witness positively identified as being a person IT knows as "Chili", the person IT observed with a big black handgun in the hallway at 4955 G Street SE. The photograph shown to the witness is that of, Charles Wennen Young, PDID# 669829.

A third witness hereafter referred to as W-3 was located and interviewed and provided three different versions of what happened inside the hallway of 4955 G Street SE. Initially, W-3 reported to the affiant that IT observed an argument inside the hallway of 4955 G Street SE, between the decedent, several females and a male IT knows as "Chili". W-3 reported during this argument IT observed a female spraying mace in the direction of Chili. W-3 then heard the Chili say, "Why the fuck you mace me", and immediately after that statement, the witness reported IT observed Chili reach in his waistband and remove a handgun. W-3 then observed the Chili turn toward the decedent and the other two females, and fire a single gunshot. During the same interview, W-3 changed its account of what occurred and stated that IT did not see Chili shoot the gun, but that IT was inside an apartment at the time of the shooting. W-3 later contacted your affiant and changed its statement again and stated that IT observed an unknown male in the hallway, and that he was the shooter, not Chili. However, W-3 could not provide any identifiable information about the unknown male shooter.

Based on the aforementioned facts and information, the affiant respectfully request a DC Superior Court Arrest Warrant be issued for Charles Wennen Young, PDID# 669829.

TO: WARRANT CLERK

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE:

PLEASE ISSUE A WARRANT FOR:

Charles Wennen Young

Charge With: Murder II W/Armed

NOOR R. I

(Approved by Telephone)

Form CD(17)-1050

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF NOVEMBER 20 13

(JUDGE) DEPUTY CLERK) SUPERIOR COURT OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Revision Date: 11-29-06

OFFERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CRUMINAL DIVISION
7013 NOU 25 PM 2 09
FILED